FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-27-19 <mark>9</mark> 8		ER SHEET	0.0.0		NT OF COM Ind Tradema	
a shara a s			ſ ▼		•	•	
T- the Hannachie Commissioner	100776223		ne attached origi	nai docume		by thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Harry Knowles, Leroy Dickson Good, Thomas C. Amundsen, Clavid M. Wilz, Sr., Thomas Care Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ 	n, Timothy harles Naylor ullo	, Name:	And address of Methols				nc .
3. Nature of conveyance: 7 - 22	3-98						
☑ Assignment □ M	lerger	Street	Address: 90	Coles H	Road		
Security Agreement C Other	hange of Name	 City:	Blackwood	State:	NJ		30
Execution Date: June 25, 26 and 29		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🖄 No					
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/047,146	a new application, t		on date of the atent No.(s)	pplication	is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/047,146	Additional numbers attact	B. Pa	ent No.(s)				 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/047,146 5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Additional numbers attact	B. Pa hed? Yes 6. Total n	tent No.(s) XD No	ations and	patents in		1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/047,146 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: 	Additional numbers attact	B. Pa hed? O Yes 6. Total n 7. Total f O En S Au	tent No.(s) No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.4 closed thorized to be c	ations and 1)	patents in <u>40.0</u> deposit a	wolved:	1.
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/047,146 5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Additional numbers attact	B. Pa hed? I Yes 6. Total n 7. Total f I En I Au and	tent No.(s) No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.4 closed thorized to be c for any it account numb	ations and 1) harged to fee de:	patents in <u>40.0</u> deposit a	wolved:	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/047,146 5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas J. Perkowski, Internal Address: Street Address:	Additional numbers attact	 B. Pained? • Yes 6. Total n 7. Total n • En • Au <	tent No.(s) No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.4 closed thorized to be c for any it account numb	ations and 1) harged to fee de: ber:	patents ir \$40.0 \$ deposit a ficien	nvolved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/047,146 5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas J. Perkowski, Internal Address: Street Address: 1266 East Main	Additional numbers attack spondence Esq. Street ZIP: 06902 DO NOT USE 1	B. Pa hed? O Yes 6. Total n 7. Total f O En Q Au and 8. Depos 16-1 (Attach THIS SPACE	tent No.(s) XD No umber of applica ee (37 CFR 3.4 closed thorized to be c for any it account numb 340 duplicate copy of th	ations and 1) harged to fee de: ber:	patents in \$40.0 deposit a ficier: sying by dep	nvolved:	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received we, C. Harry Knowles, LeRoy Dickson, Timothy A. Good, Thomas C. Amundsen, Charles Naylor, David M. Wilz, Sr., and Thomas Carullo, hereby sell, assign and transfer to METROLOGIC INSTRUMENTS, INC., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at 90 Coles Road, Blackwood, New Jersey 08012, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/047,146 entitled "OMNI-DIRECTIONAL TUNNEL-TYPE LASER SCANNING SYSTEM FOR SCANNING BAR CODE SYMBOLS ON OBJECT SURFACES FACING ANY DIRECTION WITHIN A THREE-DIMENSIONAL SCANNING VOLUME DISPOSED ABOVE A CONVEYOR BELT", filed March 24, 1998 for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Page 1 of 5

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this <u>29</u> day of June, 1998.

<u>C. Harry Knowles</u> (L.S.)

State of New Jersey)) ss: County of Gloucester)

This day before me personally appeared C. HARRY KNOWLES, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

KELLY A. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

Signed at Morgan Hill, California this 2.5 day of June, 1998.

LeRoy Dickson (L.S.)

State of California)) ss: County of Santa Clara)

This day before me personally appeared LEROY DICKSON, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.



Joseph & avila Notary Public

Page 2 of 5

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this 2.9 day of June, 1998.

mothy Good (L.S.)

Timothy Good

State of New Jersey)) ss: County of Gloucester)

This day before me personally appeared TIMOTHY GOOD, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Kelly G. Wod

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this <u>A</u> day of June, 1998.

(L.S.)

Thomas C. Amundsen

State of New Jersey)) ss: County of Gloucester)

This day before me personally appeared THOMAS C. AMUNDSEN, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Kelly a Doty Notary Public

Page 3 of 5

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this <u>26</u> day of June, 1998.

Mayloz (L.S.) Charles Naylor

State of New Jersey)) ss: County of Gloucester)

KELLY A. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

This day before me personally appeared CHARLES NAYLOR, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Kelly G. Octo Notary Public

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this 29 day of June, 1998.

Dans MW. J.L. David M. Wilz, Sr. _(L.S.)

State of New Jersey)) ss: County of Gloucester)

This day before me personally appeared DAVID M. WILZ, SR., who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

KELLY A. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW IERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

Page 4 of 5

Signed at Blackwood, New Jersey this <u>de</u> day of June, 1998.

Thomas / Carullo-Thomas Carullo ____(L.S.)

State of New Jersey)) ss: County of Gloucester)

This day before me personally appeared THOMAS CARULLO, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public U. Uc

KELLY A. DOTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/21/2002

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 07/23/1998